RESOLUTION NO	
---------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, RATIFYING AN AGREEMENT WITH BROWARD EDUCATION FOUNDATION, INC. TO ADMINISTER THE CITY'S EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATION GRANT PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20,000.00 IN FISCAL YEAR 2021.

WHEREAS, Broward Education Foundation, Inc. ("Foundation") has administered the City's Excellence in Education Grant Program ("Program") continuously since 2014; and

WHEREAS, the partnership between the City and the Foundation has resulted in approximately \$120,000.00 in City grants and matching funds provided by the Foundation being awarded to educators at public schools in Hollywood; and

WHEREAS, due to an administrative oversight, the 2021 agreement with the Broward Education Foundation was never executed, and as a result, must be ratified by this Resolution to approve the annual funding to the Broward Education Foundation; and

WHEREAS, funding for this agreement is available in account number 001.116002.51300.584490.000000.000.000; and

WHEREAS, the City's Education Advisory Committee selected from the grant submissions, and those selections were funded by the Broward Education Foundation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

Section 2: That it ratifies and authorizes the appropriate City officials to execute the attached agreement to be dated retroactive to October 1, 2020, with Broward Education Foundation, Inc., together with such non-material changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form and legal sufficiency by the City Attorney.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, RATIFYING AN AGREEMENT WITH BROWARD EDUCATION FOUNDATION, INC. TO ADMINISTER THE CITY'S EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATION GRANT PROGRAM IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20,000.00 IN FISCAL YEAR 2021.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	_, 2023.
	IOOLLI EVAL MAYOD	
	JOSH LEVY, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.		
DOUGLAS R. GONZALES CITY ATTORNEY		